

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Sharon JensenCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Public Information Officer 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8150 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 23, 2007

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Property Tax Information Available Online

(Woodland, CA) – Howard Newens, Yolo County's Auditor-Controller/Treasurer-Tax Collector, is pleased to announce two new changes in the Tax Collector's office.

First, property tax information for parcels located in Yolo County is now available on the internet. The newly created website is designed to allow Yolo County property owners quick and easy access to information about their secured property tax bills and payment status.

An exact copy of tax bills can be viewed and printed at this website www.taxcess.com/yolo, or from a link on the Treasurer-Tax Collector's website located at www.yolocounty.org/org/treasurer/. When accessing tax bills online, it is helpful to have your parcel number available. If this information is not handy, instructions for looking up your parcel number can be found at this same website.

The second change in the Tax Collector's office is a change in business hours. In an effort to be more accessible to taxpayers, the office will now be open from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., including the lunch hour, Monday through Fridays, excluding holidays. Hours will be extended during peak tax periods in April and December.

The Yolo County Treasurer-Tax Collector's office is located in Room 102 of the County Administration Building at 625 Court Street, Woodland. For more information please contact the Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office at 530-666-8625

###